

Somaliland Launch Online Attacks Against Ambassador Larry André, the United States Ambassador to Somalia

Somaliland's Ministry of Foreign Affairs attacks United States Ambassador Larry André on Twitter.

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, January 17, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- On January 15, 2023, due to the United States government refusing to recognize the separatist region of Somaliland as separate from the Federal Republic of Somalia, the Somaliland regime's Ministry of Foreign Affairs launched a series of online attacks and accusations against the United States Ambassador to Somalia, Ambassador Larry André, portraying the Ambassador as untrustworthy and accusing the Ambassador of having ulterior motives.

Von Batten-Montague-York stands firm with Ambassador André and all the men and women who faithfully serve the United States overseas in the foreign services and the military. Von Batten-Montague-York will brief members of Congress and the Biden Administration on Somaliland's attack on Ambassador André and will continue to advise Congress and the Biden Administration to proceed with caution regarding establishing relations with the Somaliland regime.



We wonder if Ambassador Andre has an ulterior motive. As has been the practice the Republic of Somaliland is always ready to cooperate with the United States. (3/3)

A screenshot of one of the tweets from the Somaliland Ministry of Foreign Affairs attacking United States Ambassador Larry André.



Ambassador Larry André is a career member of the Senior Foreign Service, and he has served the United States faithfully for over 33 years.

https://www.theguardian.com/world/2022/oct/29/qatar-lavished-british-mps-with-250000-worth-of-freebies-ahead-of-world-cup

https://www.reuters.com/world/africa/least-20-people-killed-clashes-somaliland-2023-01-01/https://menafn.com/1105361428/Somaliland-Las-Anod-Protesters-Mark-Death-With-Deathhttps://www.garoweonline.com/en/news/somaliland/somaliland-picks-fight-with-us-ambassador-to-somalia-larry-andre

For all inquiries relating to this press release, please contact:

Blossom Rolly
Von Batten-Montague-York, L.C.
blossom.rolly@montagueyork.com
Visit us on social media:
Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/611819627

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.